TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of the conveyance previousl recorded on Reel 005374 Frame 0754. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the security interest		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900313589		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent		09/29/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square Plaza		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45263		
Entity Type:	Bank: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2640856			
Registration Number:	2919288			
Registration Number:	2730071	NASHVILLE PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2776288	NASHVILLE PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2419490	NASHVILLE PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2251939			
Registration Number:	2347506			
Registration Number:	2364958	NASHVILLE PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2243878	STREET PRIDE		
Registration Number:	2652096	PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2499960	GNASH		
Registration Number:	2889469	GNASH		
Registration Number:	2574343	GNASH		
Registration Number:	3982136	NASHVILLE PREDATORS HOCKEY CLUB		
Registration Number:	3982135	NASHVILLE PREDATORS HOCKEY CLUB		
Registration Number:	4199753			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0332

900313804

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4199752	
Registration Number:	4199751	NP
Registration Number:	4199750	NP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x 62348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	476480-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=Regions Bank#page1.tif source=Regions Bank#page2.tif source=Regions Bank#page3.tif source=Regions Bank#page4.tif source=Regions Bank#page5.tif source=Regions Bank#page6.tif source=Regions Bank#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0333

CH \$490.00 26408

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of the conveyance previously recorded on Reel 005374 Frame 0754. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of security interest.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent		09/29/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square Plaza		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45263		
Entity Type:	Bank: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2640856			
Registration Number:	2919288			
Registration Number:	2730071	NASHVILLE PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2776288	NASHVILLE PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2419490	NASHVILLE PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2251939			
Registration Number:	2347506			
Registration Number:	2364958	NASHVILLE PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2243878	STREET PRIDE		
Registration Number:	2652096	PREDATORS		
Registration Number:	2499960	GNASH		
Registration Number:	2889469	GNASH		
Registration Number:	2574343	GNASH		
Registration Number:	3982136	NASHVILLE PREDATORS HOCKEY CLUB		
Registration Number:	3982135	NASHVILLE PREDATORS HOCKEY CLUB		
Registration Number:	4199753			
Registration Number:	4199752			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0334

CH \$490.00 2640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent		09/29/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square Plaza
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45263
Entity Type:	Bank: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	1	Mayal Mayle	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2640856		
Registration Number:	2919288		
Registration Number:	2730071	NASHVILLE PREDATORS	
Registration Number:	2776288	NASHVILLE PREDATORS	
Registration Number:	2419490	NASHVILLE PREDATORS	
Registration Number:	2251939		
Registration Number:	2347506		
Registration Number:	2364958	NASHVILLE PREDATORS	
Registration Number:	2243878	STREET PRIDE	
Registration Number:	2652096	PREDATORS	
Registration Number:	2499960	GNASH	
Registration Number:	2889469	GNASH	
Registration Number:	2574343	GNASH	
Registration Number:	3982136	NASHVILLE PREDATORS HOCKEY CLUB	
Registration Number:	3982135	NASHVILLE PREDATORS HOCKEY CLUB	
Registration Number:	4199753		
Registration Number:	4199752		
Registration Number:	4199751	NP	
Registration Number:	4199750	NP	
		TRADEMARK	

900303162 **REEL: 0054**74 **FRAME: 038**4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 **Email:** jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	325132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=10-3-14 Regions Bank-TM#page1.tif source=10-3-14 Regions Bank-TM#page2.tif source=10-3-14 Regions Bank-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005474 FRAME: 0336

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 3050 Peachtree Road NW, Suite 400, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, effective on September 29, 2014, collaterally assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interest in its favor relating to each of the trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of in any similar office or agency of the United States of America, any State thereof, including without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications of Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership, a Wisconsin limited partnership, as set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, to FIFTH THIRD BANK, as administrative agent and collateral agent, with principal offices at 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45263.

The security interest in all such trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the applications, registrations and recordings and rights therein of Regions Bank, as listed on Schedule I hereto, are hereby collaterally assigned to Fifth Third Bank, as administrative agent and collateral agent.

REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Name: <u>Ned Spitze</u>

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: September ²⁹, 2014

SCHEDULE I

ar	ks
44	27.3

No.		Registration No./Date	Application No./Date
1.		2,640,856	76/254,088
	(10/22/2002	05/08/2001
2.	personal property	2,919,288	76/254,087
		01/18/2005	05/08/2001
3.		2,730,071	76/253,744
		06/24/2003	05/08/2001
4.		2,776,288	76/254,085
		10/21/2003	05/08/2001
5.		2,419,490	75/395,000
		01/09/2001	11/24/1997
6.		2,251,939	75/357,055
		06/08/1999	09/15/1997
7.		2,347,506	75/356,742
	(Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership)	05/02/2000	09/15/1997
8.	NASHVILLE PREDATORS	2,364,958	75/374,858
	(Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership)	07/04/2000	10/17/1997
9.	STREET PRIDE	2,243,878	75/412,737
	(Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership)	05/04/1999	12/31/1997
10.	PREDATORS	2,652,096	75/348,407
	(Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership)	11/19/2002	08/28/1997
11.	GNASH	2,499,960	76/041,224
		10/23/2001	05/04/2000
12.		2,889,469	76/040,542
		09/28/2004	05/04/2000
13.		2,574,343	75/981,817
		05/28/2002	05/04/2000
14.		3982136 06/21/2011	77/829,496 09/18/2009
15.	(Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership)	3982135 06/21/2011	77/829,488 09/18/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0358

action Application vate No/Date 753 85/353,255 2012 6/22/2011
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
2012 6/22/2011
752 85/353,238
6/22/2011
751 85/353,228
6/22/2011
50 85/353,217
012 6/22/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 00/03/2014